The choice of parameters to include in univariate analysis was considered a-priori,

and further informed by the results in section 5.7, with focus on the parameters

providing greatest impact on the percentage increment in costs or QALYs, thus

having the greatest impact on the resulting ICER.  The parameter values used in the

analyses, and rationale for choice can be found in Table 92 below.  Results of the

analyses are displayed in Figure 46 for 1L, and Figure 47, Figure 48, and Figure 49

for 2L.

These results are further explored and discussed in 5.8.3, scenario analysis below.

Table 92: Parameter values for univariate sensitivity analysis

Parameter Base
case
value

Lower
value

Higher
value

Rationale for value range

Monthly cost of
atezolizumab

£5500 + 50% - 50%

Atezolizumab on
treatment utility

0.750 0.653 1 Lower value: Prior NICE mUC
appraisals

Higher value: Maximum utility value

Comparator on
treatment utility

0.750 0.653 1 Lower value: Prior NICE mUC
appraisals

Higher value: Maximum utility value

Off treatment utility 0.71 0.5 1 Lower value: 50% of possible utility
value

Higher value: 100% of possible utility
value

Atezo off treatment
supportive care costs

£146.79 +50% -50%

Comparator off
treatment supportive
care costs

£146.79 +50% -50%

Company evidence submission template for [appraisal title]  Page 220 of 329

Figure 46: Comparison to gemcitabine + carboplatin univariate sensitivity analysis (dark blue = lower value; light blue = higher value) (1L)

Figure 47: Comparison to docetaxel univariate sensitivity analysis (dark blue = lower value; light blue = higher value) (2L+)

Company evidence submission template for [appraisal title]  Page 221 of 329

Figure 48: Comparison to paclitaxel univariate sensitivity analysis (dark blue = lower value; light blue = higher value) (2L+)

Figure 49: Comparison to BSC univariate sensitivity analysis (dark blue = lower value; light blue = higher value) (2L+)

Company evidence submission template for [appraisal title]  Page 222 of 329

5.8.3 Scenario analysis

Scenario analyses were conducted to assess uncertainty around structural

assumptions of the model. Results are shown in Table 93 (1L) and Table 94 (2L) for

the following scenarios exploring parameter changes:

 Drug costs for comparators

 Alternative OS cure-rates

 Alternative PFS parametric distributions

 PFS as a proxy for TOT for atezolizumab

 On treatment utilities

 Off treatment utilities

 Time horizons of 10 years

 Cost discount rate (1.5% rather than 3.5%)

 Effects discount rate (1.5% rather than 3.5%)

The scenarios indicate there are conditions at which the ICER is below the